503058591 11/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3105193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON AUGUST 11, 2011 previously recorded on Reel 026733 Frame 0103. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503020320

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL MASON CURRY	07/08/2011
MANUEL LUIS DONNAY	07/08/2011
TUAN NGUYEN	08/10/2011
LOUIS G. PACE	08/10/2011
PETER G. ROBINSON	07/08/2011
PHILIP YEE	07/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.	
Street Address: 1360 South Loop Road	
City: Alameda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13071487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)652-5691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510.652.6418

Correspondent Name: docketing@jacolaw.com

JACKSON & CO., LLP

Address Line 1: 6114 LA SALLE AVE., #507

Address Line 2: ATTN: KUNI OH

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TS-02-313U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEONG-KUN OH

503058591 PATENT REEL: 034171 FRAME: 0377

SIGNATURE:	/Seong-Kun Oh/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2014
Total Attachments: 9	
source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page1.tif	
source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page2.tif	
source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page3.tif	
source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page4.tif	
source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page5.tif	
source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assign	nment Resubmission#page6.tif
source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page7.tif	
source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assign	nment Resubmission#page8.tif

source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 034171 FRAME: 0378

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Outropolic Control	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC. FROM CALIFORNIA TO DELAWARE previously recorded on Reel 026733 Frame 0103. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

SAMUEL MASON CURRY 07/08/2011	
MANUEL LUIS DONNAY 07/08/2011	
TUAN NGUYEN 08/10/2011	
LOUIS G. PACE 08/10/2011	
PETER G. ROBINSON 07/08/2011	
PHILIP YEE 07/15/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.
Street Address:	1360 South Loop Road
City:	Alameda
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13071487	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (510)652-5691

 Phone:
 510.652.6418

 Email:
 docketing@jacolaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Correspondent Name:
 JACKSON & CO., LLP

 Address Line 1:
 6114 LA SALLE AVE., #507

 Address Line 2:
 ATTN: KUNI OH

 Address Line 4:
 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94611

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TS-02-313U2
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEONG-KUN OH
a contract to the contract of	Signature:	/Seong-Kun Oh/
	Date:	10/15/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment#page7.tif source=TS-02-313U2 Corrective Assignment#page8.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3066921 **Receipt Date:** 10/15/2014

PATENT REEL: 034171 FRAME: 03/15/9_{2014 10:24 AM}

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

CURRY, Samuel Mason, a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 3733 20th Street, San Francisco, California, 94110, United States;

DONNAY, Manuel Luis, a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 944 Union Street, San Francisco, California, 94133, United States;

NGUYEN, Tuan, a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 9855 Reimers Way, Dublin, California, 94568, United States;

PACE, Louis G., a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 219 Alberta Avenue, San Carlos, California, 94070, United States;

ROBINSON, Peter G., a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 134 Canyon Vista Place, Alamo, California, 94507, United States;

YEE, Philip, a citizen of the United States and whose post office address is 1831 - 25th Avenue, San Francisco, California, 94122, United States

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), as joint inventors have invented a new invention for "MEDICAL DEVICE INSERTERS AND PROCESSES OF INSERTING AND USING MEDICAL DEVICES," for which an application for United States Letters Patent and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 031312-06300 (10297USO2); which

	is being filed concurrently with the recordation of this Assignment.
\boxtimes	was filed on March 24, 2011 as Application No. 13/071,487.

WHEREAS, ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC., a corporation organized and existing Delaware Sko 16/15/1514 under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said United States provisional application or said application for United States Letters Patent, as the case may be, and said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto or

converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, that such right, title and interest is unencumbered, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, foreign applications or other such Letters Patent, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hand and seal this 8 day of					
رادل	. 2011.						
	4						
CURRY, Samuel Wason							
Witness:	infe Elsen	[signature]					
TA	nhifer Olion	[name]					
IN WITNESS V		unto set my hand and seal this \(\overline{\delta} \) day of					
	, 20 11.	Man O Qu					
	DO	NNAY, Manuel Luis					
		ř					
Witness:	who Wear	[signature]					
V T	of Carlon	-					
	INBITOL OISON	[name]					

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand and seal this (1) day of
AW2UST , 2011.	
	$\sim 1/1$
	204120
•	NGUYEN, Tuan
(12)	
Witness: Myan Karler	1
Witness: Villa (1)	[signature]
	[signature]
\cup	
•	e hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
August , 2011	, ,
	The state of the s
	PACE, Louis G.
11 41	4-//
Witness: My Mill	(signature)
() Opin	man + Stule ([name]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
, 2011	
	ROBINSON, Peter G.
	Kodinson, i eter G.
Witness:	[signature]
	transol

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	ve hereunto set my hand and scal this day of
, 2011	1.
	NGUYEN, Tuan
Witness:	[signature]
***************************************	[name]
	ve hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
, 201	1.
	PACE, Louis G.
Witness:	[signature]
	[name]
	-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	ve hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
JULY ,201	
	pt 1 A.
	ROBINSON, Peter G.
Wilness: Lundr Olsten	[signature]
Tana Law MI	[signature]
<u> </u>	J(N) [name]

Atty. Docket No. 031312-06300 (10297USO2)

IN WITN	ESS WHERE			t my hand and seal this 15 day of	
<u> </u>		2011 ر	$- \cap \cap A$	1 . 1	
			Phil	lyll	
			YEE, Phil	ip.	
		_			
Witness:	ar 8	<u> </u>		[signature]	
	ALCIANORI	GARCIA	E-01c	[name]	

-5-

RECORDED: 10/15/2014

PATENT REEL: 034171 FRAME: 0385